
BAHRAIN TRAINING INSTITUTE

TRAINING CALENDAR
2019-2020

FIRST TRAINING SEMESTER 2019/2020

SUBJECT  FROM TO

Sun 23 June 2019 Thu 25 July 2019

Sun 28 July 2019 Thu 1 Aug 2019

Sat 10 Aug 2019 -

Sun 11 Aug 2019 Tue 13 Aug 2019

Sat 31 Aug 2019 -

Sun 1 Sep 2019 -

Mon 2 Sep 2019 Thu 12 Sep 2019

Mon 2 Sep 2019 Thu 12 Sep 2019

Mon 9 Sep 2019 Tue 10 Sep 2019

Thu 12 Sep 2019 -

Thu 12 Sep 2019 -

Sun 15 Sep 2019 -

Tue 10 Sep 2019 Thu 19 Sep 2019

Sun 22 Sep 2019 -

Sun 15 Sep 2019 Thu 10 Oct 2019

Sun 15 Sep 2019 Thu 12 Dec 2019

Sun 15 Sep 2019 Thu 19 Dec 2019

Thu 26 Sep 2019 -

Sun 3 Nov 2019 Thu 7 Nov 2019

Sat 9 Nov 2019 -

Sun 10 Nov 2019 Thu 14 Nov 2019

Mon 16 Dec 2019 Tue 17 Dec 2019

Wed 1 Jan 2020 -

*Islamic events Holidays are determined according to the sighting of the moon

Sun 12 Jan 2020 Tue 28 Jan 2020

Sun 26 Jan 2020 Thu 13 Feb 2020

Wed 29 Jan 2020 -

Wed 29 Jan 2020 Tue 4 Feb 2020

Thu 6 Feb 2020 -

Application for admission into semester one  

Admission test

Day of Arafah *

Eid Al Adha holiday *

Hijri New Year holiday 1441*

Return of training faculty members

Applying for exemption from semester one units 
(Cross Credit Transfer / Credit Transfer / Recognition of Prior Learning [RPL]) 

Release of admission results & completion 
of the registration procedures

Ashura Holiday *

Induction Day for new trainees

Last day for paying training fees / Last day for 100% refund of training fees

Beginning of semester one training 2019-2020

Add  and Drop period for continuous trainees

Results of the exemption from semester one units 
(Cross Credit Transfer / Credit Transfer / Recognition of Prior Learning  [RPL)

Withdrawal from units (W) period

Official withdrawal (WE) period

Last day for withdrawal from training with 50% refund of training fees

Mid-semester examinations for semester one 

Prophet's birthday holiday *

Mid semester break for trainees & faculty

National day holiday

New Year’s holiday

Thu 9 Jan 2020 -Last day of semester one training 2019-2020

Submission of excuses and registration for semester one 
make-up final examinations  

Inter-semester break for trainees

Last day for submission of grades to Admission & Registration Office

Period for semester one Make-Up Final Examinations

Publication of semester one result

Grade Appeals period Sun 9 Feb 2020 Tue 11 Feb 2020

Withdrawal from units (WP) period

Sun 12 Jan 2020 Thu 23 Jan 2020Semester one final examination period



BAHRAIN TRAINING INSTITUTE

TRAINING CALENDAR
2019-2020

*Islamic events Holidays are determined according to the sighting of the moon

SECOND TRAINING SEMESTER 2019/2020

SUBJECT  FROM TO

Submission of applications for exemption of Semester two Units 
(Cross Credit / Credit Transfer / Recognition of Prior Learning – [RPL)

Sun 9 Feb 2020 Thu 13 Feb 2020

Last day for paying fees / Last day for 100% refund of fees Thu 13 Feb 2020 -

Beginning of semester two training 2019-2020 Sun 16 Feb 2020 -

Add  and Drop period for continuous trainees Sun 16 Feb 2020 Thu 20 Feb 2020

Results of the exemption from semester two units 
(Cross Credit Transfer/Credit Transfer / Recognition of Prior Learning [RPL) Sun 23 Feb 2020 -

Withdrawal from units (W) period Sun 16 Feb 2020 Thu 12 March 2020

Withdrawal from units (WP) period Sun 16 Feb 2020 Thu 14 May 2020

Official withdrawal (WE) period Sun 16 Feb 2020 Thu 21 May 2020

Last day for withdrawal from training with 50% refund of training fees Thu 27 Feb 2020 -

Mid-semester examinations for semester two Sun 5 April 2020 Thu 9 April 2020

Mid semester break for trainees & faculty Sun 12 April 2020 Thu 16 April 2020

Labor day holiday Fri 1 May 2020 -

Eid Al Fitr holidays * Sun 24 May 2020 Tue 26 May 2020

Last day of semester two training 2019-2020 Thu 11 June 2020 -

Semester two final examination period Sun 14 June 2020 Thu 25 June 2020

Sun 14 June 2020 Tue 30 June 2020Submission of excuses and registration for semester two 
make-up final examinations  

Wed 1 July 2020 -Last date for submission of grades to Admission & Registration Office

Mon 29 June 2020 Sun 5 July 2020Period for semester two Make-Up Final Examinations

Mon 6 July 2020 -Publication of semester two result

Tue 7 July 2020 Thu 9 July 2020Grade Appeals period 

Wed 15 July 2020 Sun 30 Aug 2020Training Faculty vacation
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2020/2019م ا�ول  التدريبي  الفصل 

للتدريب البحرين  معهد 
التقويم التدريبي

2019-2020

إلىمنالموضوع

الخميس 25 يوليو 2019ا�حد 23 يونيو 2019تقديم طلبات الالتحاق للفصل التدريبي الاول

الخميس 1 أغسطس 2019ا�حد 28 يوليو 2019إمتحانات القبول

-السبت 10 أغسطسإجازة يوم عرفة@

الثلاثاء 13 أغسطس 2019ا�حد 11 أغسطس 2019إجازة عيد الاضحى المبارك@

-السبت 31 أغسطس 2019إجازة رأس السنة الهجرية@

-ا�حد 1 سبتمبر 2019عودة أعضاء هيئة التدريب

  تقديم طلبات ا�عفاء من مقررات الفصل التدريبي ا�ول (الاعفاء من المادة /   
طلب تحويل الساعات المعتمدة / معادلة الخبرة)

الخميس 12 سبتمبر 2019ا�ثنين 2 سبتمبر 2019

الخميس 12 سبتمبر 2019ا�ثنين 2 سبتمبر 2019إعلان نتائج القبول واستكمال اجراءات التسجيل

الثلاثاء 10 سبتمبر 2019ا�ثنين 9 سبتمبر 2019إجازة عاشوراء@

-الخميس 12 سبتمبر 2019يوم التهيئة للمتدربين المستجدين

-الخميس 12 سبتمبر 2019آخر موعد لدفع الرسوم التدريبية / اّخر موعد لاسترداد الرسوم كاملة %100

-ا�حد 15 سبتمبر 2019بدء التدريب للفصل التدريبي الاول 2020-2019

الخميس 19 سبتمبر 2019الثلاثاء 10 سبتمبر 2019فترة حذف وإضافة المقررات للمتدربين المستمرين

 إعلان نتائج ا�عفاء من مقررات الفصل التدريبي الاول (ا�عفاء من مقرر / طلب 
تحويل ساعات معتمدة  / معادلة الخبرة)  

-ا�حد 22 سبتمبر 2019

 (W) الخميس 10 أكتوبر 2019ا�حد 15 سبتمبر 2019فترة الانسحاب من المقررات بدرجة

 (WP) الخميس 12 ديسمبر 2019ا�حد 15 سبتمبر 2019فترة الانسحاب من المقررات بدرجة

 (WE) الخميس 19 ديسمبر 2019ا�حد 15 سبتمبر 2019فترة الانسحاب الرسمي بدرجة

-الخميس 26 سبتمبر 2019آخر يوم لتقديم طلبات الانسحاب من التدريب واسترداد 50% من رسوم التدريب

الخميس 7 نوفمبر 2019ا�حد 3 نوفمبر 2019فترة اختبارات منتصف الفصل التدريبي ا�ول

-السبت 9 نوفمبر 2019إجازة المولد النبوي الشريف@

الثلاثاء 17 ديسمبر 2019ا�ثنين 16 ديسمبر 2019إجازة العيد الوطني وعيد الجلوس

-ا�ربعاء 1 يناير 2020إجازة رأس السنة الميلادية

-الخميس 9 يناير 2020آخر يوم تدريب للفصل التدريبي الاول 2020-2019

الخميس 23 يناير 2020ا�حد 12 يناير 2020فترة ا�متحانات النهائية للفصل التدريبي ا�ول

الثلاثاء 28 يناير 2020ا�حد 12 يناير 2020فترة تقديم الاعذار والتسجيل �عادة الامتحانات النهائية للفصل التدريبي ا�ول

الخميس 13 فبراير 2020ا�حد 26 يناير 2020إجازة مابين الفصلين للمتدربين

-ا�ربعاء 29 يناير 2020آخرموعد لتسليم الدرجات النهائية لمكتب القبول والتسجيل

الثلاثاء 4 فبراير 2020ا�ربعاء 29 يناير 2020فترة تقديم  إمتحانات ا�عادة بعذر لمقررات  الفصل التدريبي ا�ول

-الخميس 6 فبراير 2020إعلان نتائج الفصل التدريبي  ا�ول

الثلاثاء 11 فبراير 2020ا�حد 9 فبراير 2020فترة تقديم طلبات التظلم من الدرجة

الخميس 14 نوفمبر 2019ا�حد 10 نوفمبر 2019إجازة منتصف الفصل التدريبي الاول للهيئة التدريبية والمتدربين

إجازات المناسبات ا�سلامية يتم تحديدها وفقµ لرؤية الهلال@



2020/2019م الثاني  التدريبي  الفصل 

للتدريب البحرين  معهد 
التقويم التدريبي

2019-2020

إلىمنالموضوع

تقديم طلبات ا�عفاء من مقررات الفصل التدريبي الثاني (الاعفاء من المادة/ 
طلب تحويل الساعات المعتمدة /  معادلة الخبرة)

الخميس 13 فبراير 2020ا�حد 9 فبراير 2020

- الخميس  13 فبراير 2020آخر موعد لدفع الرسوم التدريبية / اّخر موعد لاسترداد الرسوم كاملة %100

-ا�حد 16 فبراير 2020بدء الفصل التدريبي الثاني 2019-2020

الخميس 20 فبراير 2020ا�حد 16 فبراير 2020فترة حذف وإضافة المقررات للمتدربين المستمرين

 إعلان نتائج ا�عفاء من مقررات الفصل التدريبي االثاني (طلب تحويل ساعات
(معتمدة /ا�عفاء من مادة / معادلة الخبرة

-ا�حد 23 فبراير2020

-الخميس 11 يونيو 2020آخر يوم تدريب للفصل التدريبي الثاني 2020-2019

الخميس 16 ابريل 2020ا�حد 12 ابريل 2020إجازة منتصف الفصل التدريبي الثاني للهيئة التدريبية والمتدربين

-الجمعة 1 مايو 2020إجازة يوم العمال

الثلاثاء 26 مايو 2020ا�حد 24 مايو 2020إجازة عيد الفطر المبارك@

 (W) الخميس 12 مارس 2020ا�حد 16 فبراير 2020فترة الانسحاب من المقررات بدرجة

 (WP) الخميس 14 مايو 2020ا�حد 16 فبراير 2020فترة الانسحاب من المقررات بدرجة

 (WE) الخميس 21 مايو 2020ا�حد 16 فبراير 2020فترة الانسحاب الرسمي بدرجة

-الخميس 27 فبراير2020آخر يوم لتقديم طلبات الانسحاب من التدريب واسترداد 50% من رسوم التدريب

الخميس 9 ابريل 2020ا�حد 5 ابريل 2020فترة اختبارات منتصف الفصل التدريبي الثاني

الخميس 25 يونيو 2020ا�حد 14 يونيو2020فترة الامتحانات النهائية للفصل التدريبي الثاني

الثلاثاء 30 يونيو 2020ا�حد 14 يونيو2020فترة تقديم الاعذار والتسجيل �عادة الامتحانات النهائية للفصل التدريبي الثاني

-ا�ربعاء 1 يوليو 2020آخر موعد لتسليم الدرجات النهائية لمكتب القبول والتسجيل

ا�حد 5 يوليو 2020الاثنين 29 يونيو 2020فترة تقديم إمتحانات ا�عادة بعذر لمقررات  الفصل التدريبي  الثاني

-الاثنين 6 يوليو 2020إعلان نتائج الفصل التدريبي الثاني

الخميس 9 يوليو2020الثلاثاء 7 يوليو 2020فترة تقديم طلبات التظلم من الدرجة

ا�حد 30 أغسطس 2020ا�ربعاء 15 يوليو 2020إجازة الهيئة التدريبية
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ص.ب 33090 مدينة عيسى - مملكة البحرين

إجازات المناسبات ا�سلامية يتم تحديدها وفقµ لرؤية الهلال@
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